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Party "I" - Itinerary - Oise-Aisne Group

Sailed June 25, 1930 on S8 REPUBLIC. Capt. F. M. Child and Lt., G. BE. Young in charge,
Arrived Cherbourg 10.30 pm July 6th. Tender arrived 5.35 am July 6th, bearing Major
Dailey and 8 other officersj 4 nurses and 2 civilian employees. Irain left at 8,21 am.
Arrived Gare des Invalides 2.15 pme Met by Col, Ellis, members of his staff and a
detail of interpreters and nurses,

July 7th. Morning devoted to transaction of personal business. Exchange of money,
preparation of laundry, ete., Left hotel by bus at 3 pm for Arc de Triomphe where lirs.
Emmeline Neubert placed a wreeth on the tomb of the Unknown Soldier. Tea and reception
at Restaurant Laurent after ceremony, Returned to hotel for dinner. Evening free.

July 8th, Morning free. ILunch at hotels 1.40 pm left for Rendez vous point Via Porte
de Pantin, 4.00 pm arrived La VFerte 8/s8 Jouerre. Rest stop Hotel de la Terrasse. Left
La Ferte l/l Jouarre 4,30 pm Via Chateau~Thierry. Arrived Soissons 6,15 pm.

July 9th, July 10th, Daily trips from Soissons to Oise~Aisne American Cemetery.

July 11lth. Visited Cemetery in morning. Lunch at Hotels Soissons. 2,00 pm lef®
Soissons Via Vaurains Ferme, right on to Chemin-des-Dames, Craonne, Corbeny, Berry- au-
Bac. Arrived Reims 4.45 pm. Dinner and sleep Hotel Bristol Crystal.

July 12th, Left Reims 8,00 pm Vie Fismes. Arrived Solssons 10.00 am. Rest stop Hotel
Lion Rouge. Left Soissons 10,30 ams Arrived Compiegne 12,00 noon. Lunch Hotel Rond
Royal & du Golf, Left Compiegne 2.00 pin Via La Croix St. Ouen, Senlis. Arrived
Chantilly 4.00 pm. Rest stop Hotel du Parc. Left Chentilly 4,30 pm. Arrived Peris
5445 pm. Dinner at hotel. ;

July 13th. Morning free., Lunch at hotel. 2.16 pm depart sightseeing trip Paris Sacre
Coeure. Dinner at hotel,

July l4th. Fontainebleau via Melun. Lunch Hotel Legris. Visit Chateau. Arrived Paris
8.30 pme DUinner at hotel.

July 166h, MNorning free. Lunoh at hotel. 2,16 pm left for visit Louvre. Dinner at
hotel., Sightseeing Night Trip.

July 16ths Versesilles. ILunch Belle Cycliste. Aftermoon free. Dimmer at hotel.

July 17th. Boet train for Cherbourg 10,30 am. Arrived Cherbourg 4.15 pme S5 AMERICA
sailed shortly after 6,10 pme. Capte. Child and Lt. Young in charge. Arrived New York

July 26th,

-Mrs. Margaret Bellows
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Name ... .. BELLOWS, Mrs., Margaret
c NEF PAD
Paris Hotel HOTL-L DE PARI:
BOULEVARD DE LA wmiADtiLEINE

Home address ... 49 N, Main St., Natick, Middlessex Co., Massachussets.
Party T Group o Unif# + REPUBLIC
Date of arrival July 6-I930 Date of departure g« ANERICA=July I7 -I930
Relationship......_Stepmother ... .

Name of deceased = BELLOWS, Cha-l‘les A,

R T ——

CFRGERTAT

Rank Pvt. Icl Organization €0.G. I104th Inf°

Cepigtery Oise Sisne Gr: 8, Row I, Bl: 4.
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REMARKS

Desires quarters with Mrs. CUTTING, Bertha I =28 Charles St., HFramingham
Mass, See Group 0.4, !
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WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. V.

jjﬁ 44 o Vf’S C ,'/i’" L E ;,s ;; —&’_Ag‘, Number 2228
MMW

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

RPB—7-1-30—8M

VRS, MARGARET BELLOWS ... Actual cost of through Pullman.

New York, to NATICK, MASS.

..................................

Destination / /
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S.5.  AMERICA' JUL 2 & 7870
Hoyg NATICK, - MIDDLESEX COUNTY,MASS
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June 1Cth, 1930

Mrs, Margesret Bellows,
49 N, Mein Street,
Natick, Massa,
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NAME Be&Wé, Mrs. Marga-;t'ét TN . Lo seion

Sy

tase
£ ADDRESS 49 N. Main 5t. Natick, Middlesex Co A=Y
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. OFF 1cER- IN-CHARGE,,
~ PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT 1 HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD' HEALTH.
SINCERELY,

(SlGNED)}V ) Ve ‘/, Ki>-/&fawqﬁg'




OFF ICI AL BUSINESS

WAR DEP&ENT s canass PENALTY ,F&’EZA—TE use $300.

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.
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STATE
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Natick,
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RPB—3-17-30—/M

. RETURN NEW YORK .
DATE '“‘2(1%0
49 N,Main St.,
SM Nat ick
NAME ..... Bellews:, Mrse Margaret: - HOME ADDRESS ....... Middlesex,  Co .‘,.
RETURN ON S. S. S/ S . AM E RICA k. THOMNETL M CALP I Nroom ~o. é]% 2Eil

................................................................................................

...........................................

................................................................................................



\5

4 \/\“QJL Ls/a() / 7
.‘/( TURN RE EIFT-.‘ pf)

Received from the Postmasler’ the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on the face of this Card.

.Jw ‘ .'m' o adareagss ouly.

@
s

(Signature of ‘nzldrgs‘se.c's agent.)
il S A

‘Date of Y delivery [ th w200 o)t ORI BEARAE W 7R , 1927 I )y Yes

Form 3811 : © 5116




N0

.,(1.
MAY 33

Host Offee Bmarinént : 93%’

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE 2 ¢

/

’.

No.

INSURED PARCEL

Mgy, e '

s S
ALTY FOR PRIUAFE-USE T OF POS < S
.

I FOSTHAR.D LIVERT®~
S
: “\._/"\

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

No.
u. ¥, ﬂ}lﬂi KAL
Return to
Streei’ anldol}ll_umgsr, } @&WU}‘L DING




5~ %
/7% QEZTURN REC IPT-.7 L

Receivgd frém the Poslmaslcr the Registered o I%sured Article, the original
number of which dppears on the face of this Card.
, )
_____ ____E_-:_A_:_, A% ) ’( .-" 4. ___"__;__1./___--_________-. \

( Signature or name of uddre=see )

o / & 4 oy
£ - "‘/ ‘..A“’ o
Date of delivery, .- % . ) \12_2”‘;,) P

Form 8811 /7 f i © 5—~06116



Hoxt Giice Department

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

REGISTERED AF7’ E/ o
U
No ;1.. £ 74P m

INSURED PAQCE).” 30

No. 20 ~'

B T
S R |
i T

S ——
s S

- ]

e R e
ey

POSTMARK OF DELIVERING
™ QFFICE e

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

“ln

Q M GENERAL

Rclum to

Street and Number, } \ "4 MUWQN ’ ﬁﬁ LDING

or Post Office Box,
& KON
Post Oﬁcc al AN

A\ ¥

Rev.3-24 .,ﬁm State

Washington,.. '

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300 ‘1



- o
§ / L/M’/(_DJM V4

—

R~Ja~ 3y
SR e YA
W 08 )

o&zﬁ/@/ , aéz
V@w/oz%/é}ﬁ L
7 ,//”/u/f / A 4,5,7 &/LC(/ Zo

Mt zazl/i /Wa,[a /Voé waﬂ/t

C)/ﬂo 2&«;»@~.{ f,kra,o%fé’
)/M,a/u,ce,al

DEC 31 930 1 .
M & R. DIv.



December 26, 1930.
| QM 293 A-M
| Bellows, Charles A, Pvt,lcl. 608 SM

’

Mrs. Margaret Bellows,
49 ¥, Main Street,
Watick, Mass.
Dear Madeam:

In order that the records of this office may
be complete snd correot, it is requested thet you advise
whether or not the late Private first olass Charles A.
Bénm wes married and, if so, the neme and address of
his widow.

For your convenience .1n roplying, there is em-
closed herewith a self addressed emvelope vhich requires
no postage.

For The Quartermester General.

Very truly yours,

A D, HUGHES,
! Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Enels Assistant.
Envelope.



M 293 A=M
Bellows, Charles A, 608-SM

Jugust 206, 1980,

. Margaret Bollows,
49 N, Main Styeet,
Nutiok, Mass,

Deasy Medam:

I am pleascd to aokuowledge yeowipt of your letber
of gust 19, 19030, expressing your apprecistion for the pil-
grimage you hove regently mads to the grave of your stepson,
the late Private, firwt class, Charles A, Bollows, undey the
provisions of the Aot of Comgress approved March 2, 1920,

1 am very glod, indeed, to know thut you were ao-
corded every muouuu and kindness throughout the pil-
grimage by the Officers of the iymy, the mirses and othey
mumermwamm,uuuuwm»m:
anumwmsumpumx. I% is partioularly grati-
know ﬁ:‘ mua:l courtesy and :uamm #0r0

most aged in your group. martermaster Corps,
which was charged with the detailed arrangenents for the pile

g8
?

2
§
i
g
?
g
;
%
b eyt

for
¥ith sincere appreciation of the sentiments whfeh
you expressed, I am,

Sinserely yours,

i
¥
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Bellows, Charles A,- 608 sMm

QM 293 A-M

Auguet 3, 1980,

Bellows,
’lm; noa,

Mrs, Hergaret Bel
" N,

ADH
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G ROS A-M ‘ {
Bellows, Chaa; A, 608 June 16, 1930

Mrs, Nargaret Bellows,
49 W, Main Street,
&t“kg m‘i

Dear Madam:

Hecedpt is acknowledged of your letter of
June 12, 1980, relative to the pllarimage you will
make, in campany with Mrs. B, Is Cutting, to the ceme~
Yories of Furope, sailing on the 85 REPUBLIC, June 285,
1930,

In acecordsnce with your request, the following
itinerary shows the train No., date of departure, ete,
fram the tiumhnhmm“tummmu
New York City: f

Lv. Natieck BaiA  No. 67 8:18 AL June
Ars Fromingham » No, &7 81886 AY  June
Lvs Freminghem *~ Noe &1 B8:88 AN June
Ar. New York NYMIAH No, 51 2138 P June

Yor The Quartormester Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

B;‘l. SHANNON
Captals, Q. M Corps
m;.mtd ’
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ REPLY rRerer To QM 293 A-C

Bellows, Charles As 608«Su June 6; 1930

irss Nargeret Sellows,
49 Hy Hain 8%,
latick, Mase,

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. . in the
amount of $ , to pay for your meals and incddental
expenses frofs$P0ur home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, i929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on

the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

I\ ineil: Asgistant.

Check No.



Dailoss, Chanled ds - GOB A
Juns B¢ 1930

e B - v RN
wiide Vanud ) Q% .,.‘.iﬂ;.‘,f‘v'\"!.'
L% vy ™ v
&d e RN s :‘» hftg
Hobick, Magse

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New vork will be as follows:

5L.%« Narlh ” ”

o “;.rl"fr; 7148 A (BST)  Sxein Ves 6
LY ; 'm‘-' o o~ Al " L ®
'«vt‘.’ ¥ % 8‘53 . " o " 51
Afe T YOrk{GsCoT. §2s33 PK woo" w

All railroad employees have been jngtructed oy their
officialis to ses that you are shown every courtesy and given agsist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary {0 change cars.

ur ticket six days pefore the
with the ticket

thig office,

Should you not receive yo
date she wn for your departure please take up at once
agent an @ if he does not have your ticket, telegraph

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps.
Assgistant.



Qi 203 im0 April 19, 1980

are scheduled to ssil on the 55 “"Bepublic” Jume 26, 1830.
For The Quertermssber General. |
Very truly yours,

B, B« SHANNOH,
W" G M. Corps,
Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Bellows, Clarles 4. 608 S tpril 17, 1930.

lrs. Msrgaret 3ellows,
49 K. Nain Sto'
Ratick, Nass.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. ¢,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United Stateg
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens ang
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an

- American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage :
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court -
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a pessport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemetleries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passporis and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded-
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I ALl /‘/// i the invitation extended

(Asc’ept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Margaret Bellows,
(Name)

49 N. Main St., Natick, Middlesex County,
(Townor City)  Maggachuse tts, (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029
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IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Bellows, Charlos A, G0B-SM April 11, 1980

Wres Hargaret Bellows,
‘9 'C m 3‘&.,
Mick. Nuss .
Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-

ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on

the "Republic" on June 25, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office. '

In the event no reply is received from
you before May 3, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled. : -

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is reguested that you advise
this office to that effect. ’

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,



Cutting, Frank S0B~Y April 9, 1930

49 u, Main Sk,
Hatick, Masu.
Denxr Wadams
Hecedpd is sckmowledged of your latter of Mareh 38,
1830, twraishing thie office wmﬂ‘mtm%
82 Nigh 9te, Uwison, Mass., as your s agadrenses
you. are on the 3. %o the grave of your som im Furepe.
Sotation has beon made on the records of this office
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QM 293 A-C
Bellows, Charles A. ~ 608 March 12, 19530.

Mrs. Margaret Bellows,
49 YNorth Main Street,
Natick, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of March
8th, relative to your eligibility to meke a pilgrimage to
the grave of your step-son, the late Private, lst class,
Charles A. Bellows, under prmisionc of the Act of March 2,
1929.

In this connection you are advised the records.
of this office show that you are eligible to mmke the pil-
grimage and desire to make the journey during the year 1930.
A forml invitation setting forth the name of the vessel
upon which reservation has been made for you and the date of
sailing, together with detailed information relative thereto,
will be forwarded you within a reasonable length of time.

Regarding your statement that a list of mothers
entitled to make the pilgrimage which was published in a
newspeper did not include your name, you are advised this
list was compiled as of November 15, 1929. In view of the
feect thet a questionnaire which established your eligibvility
to make the pilgrimage was not received in this office until
November 20th, it was not poesible to include your neme in
the list in quution.

For The Quartermsster General. y

Yery truly yours,

A. D. HUOHES,
mpt‘ln, Q. M. Uorpl,
vb/h Assigtant.
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QM 203 A-(
Bellows, Charles A.
608 Hovember 6, 1923.

Mrs. Margaret Bellows,
49 Worth ¥ain Street,
Hatick, Mass,

Dear lpdamn;

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
ict of Congress approved March 2, 1929, cnebling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and maval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Furope to
make a pilgrimage to these ceneteries,

the records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late first-class Private Charles A. Bellows,
and in order to determine your eligibility under the Act to make
the pillgrimage to his grave 1t will be appreciated if you will
furnish the following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Bellows.

(2) were you wmarried %o Mr. Sellows
at the time his son entered the
wilitary service?

(3) vere you married to Mr. Bellows
at the time of his son'a death?

(4) 1If not, give date of your separa=
tion from bhim, or of his death.

Yor the Quartermaster (eneral.
Very truly yours,

- A, D, HUGHES
2 Inecls, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Eav.
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WAR DEPARTMENT Lt

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

%
e

N rEPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C % October 7 , 1929. Aj"r
Bellows, Charles A. 608 -SM iLAp- g%' fﬁ?
Mrs. Margaret Bellows, d OOV ,e’f
49 N. Main St., <\ &
Natick, lass. Ls ,&t

&;:7
Dear Madam: Af

The Act of Congress/which provides for pllgrlmanwﬁ'to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or, $.val forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice sranj time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are n(,'lnuerred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages agﬁ’tc be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of W # make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a repoi" to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigatdion is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make tWé pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make th “pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar ar 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. F

In order that the report reﬁ%rred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it 1s,@équested that you answer the following
gquestions by filling out the blanks '%ft therefor and return the letter to this

office by return mail in the enciog@ envelope which requires no postage.

e Do you desire 40 make this Eﬁff;lmage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
_ U llerds Ll el

2. Do you desire to make thejéﬁlgrimage 67

in the calendar year 1930f (Yes)éﬁxg (No)

7 7

3. Have you ab any time mge a previous visit

to the grave of the déceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forceg in whom you are 1nterested? N (Yes) (No) Ls,—

& LI S
;‘"'{ ' ) ”"a‘i» ol Age Health

4, Please give yoyr age and state of health ) '\ (Years)4=¢ (Good%gyauﬁPoor)

&’I« ‘“K’ o 7
B oo English - (Yes)Y¢4 (No)
Other languags Upterct,

5. What 1anguége do you speak?
& (8pecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

b Very truly yours, o :
:\\-(){w\ D “M&\x
cl. QIL)HN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant,
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DEPARTMENT OF MASSACHUSETT »

VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS

COMMANDER

DANIEL O'CONNOR
SENIOR VICE COMMANDER

GEORGE W. CRONIN
JUNIOR VICE COMMANDER

FRANCIS X. COTTER

WILLIAM A. DINSMORE

ADJUTANT

QUARTERMASTER

A | &
L7\

OF
THE UNITED STATES

FOUNDED 1899

ROOM 160, STATE HOUSE
BOSTON, MASS.

REV. WALLACE HAYES
CHAPLAIN

DR. CLARENCE E. BURT
SURGEON

PETER W. PATE
JUDGE ADVOCATE

THOMAS VICKERS
INSPECTOR

JAMES J. CROWLEY
PATRIOTIC INSTRUCTOR

TELEPHONE HAYMARKET 4600
LINE 408-409

September 21, 1929

War Department
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:-

Please send application for Gold Star
Mothers' trip to France to lMirs. Margaret Bellows,
49 No. Mein Street, Natick, Mass. She is the step-
mother of Cherles A, Bell OfSye formerly of Co. G.,
104th Infantry, whose remains are buried in the
Oise-Aisne American Cemetary in France.

e B

SSISTANT AND CHIEF GLE R NGl

SEP 23 1928

Sincerely yours,/,,q ;
{ ® T WA '

& peet f ] oK

PR 3

el

Francis X. Cotter T8 kAN
Adjutant R

—

FXC/ws



Avgust 28, 1929,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

« rEPLY rEFer To QM 293 A-C

: 1
Bellows, Charles A. aly 30, 1929,

¥Mrs Burney H. Bollows,
105 1ilinois St
Central Palls,

fhode Island.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to thess cemeteries".

vrother of the late

The records of thig office, shg)p\'ﬁfg,l’?g. YO ATCriRE, Cop Gup 26%h Diva,

Private, first class Charles L. - . s 4
whos; r;mainq are now interred in the Qise-Alsne american Cemetory, Serluges

ei-Teales, Alane, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

o, 1If so, give her complete address:

3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Y Envelope




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C
Bellows, Cherles A. (B) June 20, 1929.

Burney H. Bellows XC=29549
103 Illinois St.,

: Central Falls
Mr. Burney Bellows, Rhod 4
42 Elm St., P lalsnd,

Frenklin, Masse

Dear Sir:

Your atitention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries".

The records cof this office show that you are the brother of
the late Privete, first cless Charles A. Bellows, 104th Inf., Coe Ge,
26th Div., Whose remains are now interred in the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery,
Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, Irancee.

Will you please eadvise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ig sntitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if =0, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimags.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, iyf O X,
% '.\" ;{ . ~\W "\',‘hs Cu‘;\)k\gi‘ : 'r’:ff} -
f"w‘ | By * Da
‘ i v : P i
\J JOHN T. HARRIS;» .o
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,”
Act of Congress. Asgistant.
Envelope.




Oty

5'53h

Dgeember 28, 1930.

- QM 293 A-M
Bellows, Cherles A. Pvt.lel. 608 SM

Mrs. Margsret Bsllows,
49 N. Main Street,

Nstick, liass.
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of thisz office may
be complete and eorrect, it is requested that you advise
whether or not the late Private first clus' Charles A.
Bellows was married amd, if 8o, the nmesme and address of
nis widow. |

For your convenience in replying, thore is en-
elosed herewith a self addressed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

4. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



QM 293 A=M
Bellows, Charles A, 608-SM

m‘ “' xm‘

Nre, Vargaret Bellows,
49 N, Main Street,
xﬂﬁnk. ¥ass,

Dear MNadam:

I am pleased to aeknowledge roceipt of your letter
of iugust 19, 1930, expressing your appreciation for the pil-
grimege you beve recently made to the grave of your stepsen,
the late Private, firet class, Charles 4, Bellows, under the
provisions of the Aet of Comgress approved Mareh 2, 1929,

I am very glad, indeed, to know that you were ao-
corded every consideration and kindness throughout the pil-
piumbythOﬂlemcf%hoAny. the nurses and otheyr
employees of the War Department, se well as by the persomnel
of the Railrond and Steamship iimes. 1% is particularly grati-
‘f},yl-uc x ::ov th:ﬂ mci:l courtesy and consideration ‘:;ro

o ® most aged your group. The Quartermes Corps,
which was charged with the detailed arrengements for the pile
erimege, views the satisfaction ang confort derived by the

mothers and widows taking advantege of the offer of the Gov- ?ﬁ%
amnmtt as ‘“Ml “mu‘.s:in for the measures taken and the WRG o
® expended & comfortable and plesssnt journe

for the pilgrims. . b

< ¥ith sincere appreciation of the sentiments whieh
yowexpressed, I am,

_ -}
‘ *’ e Sincerely yours,
i s
Qg WA g
§ Ol L {\e
WRIE o . L. DeWITE,
LR S Major Genoral,

The (uartermaster Genmeral,

‘/X $30.13 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR
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QI 205 A=
Bﬁl’.m, Chas. A, 608 June 16, 1930

Mre. Margaret Bellows, - r?
49 ¥W. Main Street,

Natiek, Mass. ,fw
R Vi

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of
June 12, 1980, relative to |

the pilgrimage you will
make, in company with Mrs. B, Is Cutting, to the ceme~
feries of Europs, sailing on

the S5 REPUBLIC, June as,
1930,

In accordsnee with your request, the following
itinerary shows the train Nos; date of departure, ete.
from the tiummwmhmntnmmxw in
Bew York City:

Lv, Natie B&A No. 87 8:18 A June 24
Ar. Fremingham No. 87 8126 AL June 24
Lve Premingham "  Neo. 81 8:88 AN June 24
ot I~Ar, New York NYNHMT No. 51 2:35 P June 24
| T offer The Quartermaster Gensral,
, S (-
o‘:'!': . ‘_"
s b~ C-
L4 M m
”‘ R Re . mg
z )




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A_c . ’
pellows, Chhrles £, ™" 608-8M'""~ June Y20 ¥9%0

¥rs. Uargaret Bellows, -
49 W} Main Streddpr :
Watick, Massachusetts,

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Eurcpe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time. ‘

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing .
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweatér or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frgquent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Aggistant.



QM 293 AwC June 2, 18
Bellows, Charles Ay 600-8H o

lrae Mﬂrgare’b x Bellm . .
OB My Mt By o ot
Natick, Mass. A RN
Dear Madam: SO R R

*

o !

_ The,. seccephances fyrom the mothers and widows who are
tphmake,ﬁhe,pilgrimﬁge to France, sailing on the §S REPUBLIC,
Juhe 25, 1930, are far in wxcess of the number anticipated,
‘and due to this fact this boat will be somewhat erowded and the
accommodations will .not be as satisfactory as The Wer Depart-
ment desires to furnish. Over 300 women have accepted invita-
tiong to sail tn this beat and it is desired if possible to re-
“duse this number to around 200 by voluntary transfers of women

“who are booked to sail.

-

_ luch more comfortable accommodations can be furnished
on the SS REPUBLIC, sailing August 30, 1930, and should you
change your sailing date to August 30th, a more comfortable trip
‘can be assured. BT

If you desire to change from June 2b6th to August 30th,
please notify this office at once, in order that the necessary
adjustments can be made.

For The Quartermaster General,

L

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. Ms Corps,
"Addistant.,

g

i



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N B R B St e s t—g08- 01
Republ i 2. 25
Republic 6-25 May 81930

Mrgs. Margeret Bellows,
49 N Mgine St
Natick, lass.

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the /pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action. /

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a qdnth
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in thisg
office at that time. i

H

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



'I.; ‘(-
/

QU 298 AsC 7 apesl 19, 1930
Bsliows, Cherles A. 608-5M -

Lt

P

JLJ
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your ghepaon, the late Priwate, first elass, Charles A.
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In this conneetion, you sre advised that notation
has been made of your aceeptence of the invitation and you
are sscheduled 4o eall on the 85 "Republie” June 25, 1980.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNOK,
: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
o R m‘m.
4 - ")
Su -
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Bellows, Clarles 4. 608 SE tpril 17, 1930.

Iirs. Ksrgaret Bellows,
49 No ¥Main St.,
B

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-

cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, Dl 1G5
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
$ Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2}% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who dces not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passpori
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-.
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
2 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to & mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-

tions at the Passport Agencies 1n those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Bollows, Charles A. 608-SM April 11, 1930

Mre« Hargeret Bellows,
49 No Hain St.,
Hetick, Hass.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not acceptéd or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Republic" on June 25, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before May 3, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is reguested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

. A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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. oo Cutbing, Frask 5087 April 9, 1930,
Mrs. linpgaret Bellows,
49 ¥, Maln St.,
Natick, lasse . X,
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_ Beeclpt is sckmowledged of your letter of Mareh 28
1920, furnishing this offlce the mame of Mrs. James Seally,
83 ilgh St., Vadson, Mass. as yowr emsrgency addiressee @
o &m » the grave of your sen in Furope.




W LRSULMIAR DEPARTMENT ' "o
O 5 OFF!CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
In reply refor to QU 293 A~C
Bellows, Charles. d.  608-SH March 25, 1930
lirs. Ma¥garet Ballows, o LR et SRR 0
49 N. iain Straeet, , ARG ;?~;UNV $ “;ﬁ“,
Hatick, Massagchusettsa... .. . , RN Ll e

Tear Madam; ‘ il
This letter, which contains general ‘infermation regarding the
pilgrimage Vo the cemeteries of Europe,”is’beihg seht to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to mdke the pilgritia.e during the :

calendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enc¢losed here-~
with, 1In addition to thé information  shownilin. the ‘regulations, the
following explains in detail ‘somé of the mokt important things connected
with the 'pilgr.'imge., LA e 8 M *.')' %, ol S T vl
Formal invitations are being ‘extended té eadh mosher and widow
who has expressed a desire to ‘make the pilgrimage‘during 1930, . In so
far as practicable, these invitations ‘are’ being extended with & view to
keeping the women from each stabe together 'and the order in which the
invitations to the Women from the“several’ statés’dresissuéd is baged on a
drawing by lot which ‘was held ‘abolt one ménth agse: Inclosed with each.
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it'is gquite important that
you acCept‘or‘decliné“this‘iﬁ&ftation“éromptly in order that the neces-
sery railroad, steamship and hotel ressrvations may bé arranged, The
government will defray all the nocessary expénscs of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotol accommodationd, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything othcr than the
necessary expenses so that ‘you should bringiwith ¥ou' such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases'afd for'other uses distinet~
ly of a personal nature, SO LU TR LA T T _ 2 :
Arrangements have been made with the Ameticen!Railroad « .« i- - 4
Association whioh assurcs us'the united support’ and: cooperation &f ! Bl In o
the railroads in the United States in henfling:.the movement to end from - .
New York City.  The local ticket-agent will secure your railroad ang
slecper ticket a§d4willfma§é the necessary pullman reservations. . Before
your departure from your home we will mail you'a chock, sufficient to .
pay for your meals’ and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York, Your railroad ticket Wwill provide for a round trip from your horie
to New York and upon ‘arrival in New York the-ermy ofoicer in. charge jof:
the New York office will collect the return trip stub ang hold it until
your return to New York from Burope, A% i

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

Ll
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cscortcd to a first alass-hotel where reservasions have boen made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours, At
the proper t.me, you will be,escortcd to the steamship upon whic . passage
hes. been xnzgagcd for Europes+:; All of the women making this trap will be
provided vith cabin class accommcdations abosrd steamers which meeas that
from tiio 7¢ Your will be guartecred in the same stateroom- If you have
any friecnc that yoﬁ would:like to be guartcéred with we will cndeavor to

arrangc il il you will communicate with this office,

and

The occan voyage will last about 8 days amd.when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers cspecially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a,§pecidl train to Paris where
firet class hotcl accommodatsions ‘have been reservede- . The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. - On the 24 dav, the women of each party
wilk.place a wreath on the tomb -of the Fronch unknéwn soldicr. In the
afternoon there will be, @ rceception in whicsh- the Frcaeh war mothers.,
-government officials, and prominont: eivilisns will participate. The

- following morning the.groups going to the diffcerent cemetorics will leave
" Paris, travelling in motor busscs, and procced to the' cometerics whero
they will remain for about,? days,- : Twenty-five women will‘be assigned
to cach bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus, The
itinerarics to and from the ccmecteries and the #aily itincraries while at
the cemeterics havelbegn_yaried S0 as to take 'in-points-of historical
interest. ag well as some parts of the battlefields wherc American troops
wore ocngagods Uponm return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and quring this time an opportunity will be given to see¢ the points
of historical intcrest in Paris ang vicinibyse The ontire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itilerarics have been so
arranged that cach day will be proyided for, - ‘Except in case of 1llness
or other unavoidable causc it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain . in Buropc for a longoer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is'prcpared to
pay all of her expenses after lecaying the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimase specifically states that  the government shall
not pay the exponses of any woman who willfully leaves her party,

b Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will éscort the mothcrs and widows to the
trains which will take thom home,  Béfore lecaving New York 'sach woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket; a slceping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost pf meals amd other travelling expeénses,

) s Army officers are-being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has boen taken to select officers who will
seo that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted-to-their
charge. ,Arrangemgnts have becn made for taking care of viomen Wwho may
be taken sick @uring the pilgrimage and also to care for the remaing of
,any who may die and provision has boen made, for returning the remains of

) who may die to their homes. It is essential that ench woman making

" the pilgrimage furnish The Quurtcrmuster CGeneral with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency

“Medieg] care will be provided by civilian agenciecs, If such care is
needpd in New York City it will be furnished by the hotal physicians or



by local hospitals. Abecard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. %Taundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,
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' QM 293 A-C
| Bel lews, Charles A. - 608 Mrech 12, 1930.

Mrs. Mo rgaret Bellows,
49 Yorth Min Street,

Patick, Mmss.

Dear Nads um: o V%
Reoeipt is acknowledged of your lottox:‘?'of Wrch
8th, relat'ive to your eligibility to make a pilgrimsge to
the grave of your step-son, the late Private, lst class,
Charles A+ Bellows, under provisions of the Aot of March 2,

19_!3-

Ira this connection you are advised the records
of this offive show that you are eligible to mke the pil-
grimege and d'esire to make the journey during the year 1930.
A forml imvitetion setting forth the name of the vessel
upon which reservation has been made for you and the date of
sailing, together with detailed information relative thereto,
will be forwarded you within a reasonsble length of time.

Regerding your statement that e list of mothers
entitled to make 4l jrimage which was published in a
newspaper did not include your name, you are advised this
1ist was compiled as of Novewber 16, 1929. In view of the
fact that a questionmaire which established your eligibility
to make the pilgrimage was not received in this office umtil
Novenber 20th, 4t was not possible to include your name in
the list in question, /

For The Quartermsster Ceneral.

I

% B 2

" Very truly yours,

L Ai D+ HUOHE g‘,’
i Captain, Q. M. Corps
WA Asigtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

L'IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C . October? , 1929,
Bellows, Charles A. 608 -SM

Mrs. Margaret Bellows,
49 ¥. HMain St.,
Natick, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation ie to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and, return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) {No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. . (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5., What language do you speak? ¢ Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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QM 293 A~C
. Bellows, Charles A.

608 Hovenmbey 6, 1929.

Nirs. Margaret Bellows,
49 Rorth Main Street,
Watick, Mass.

Dear Uodam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Dongress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and maval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of mrupe to
make a pllgrimage to these cemsteries.,

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step~-mother of the late first-class Private Charles A. Bellows,
and in order to deftermine your eligibility under the Act to make
the pilgrimage to his grave it will be appreciated if you will
fornish the tonsving information:

(1) Date of your merrisge to the
father of Private Bellows.

(2) %ere you married to Mr. Bellows
at the time his son entered the
military service?

., (3) were you married to lr. Bellows
\a at the time of his son's death?

(4) 1f mot, give date of your separa-
tion from him, aor of his death.

Yor the GQuartermaster General.

DISPATL. O

Very truly yours,

‘.c DG mm
2 Incls. cﬂpt&i&. Qn M. CW.
Act. Assistant.
w'



| QM 298 A-g
\ Bellows, Charles A.

Aogust 28, 1929,

Nirs. Margaret Bellows,
49 N. Jaine Ste,

Block A, of the 0Of American Cemetery in France,
For The ‘ ster Generel,
Yery truly yours,
A« Do
Wﬂ-mm
1’&(———-‘m~ms«



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Bellows, Charles 4.
July 30, 1929.

¥r. Burney H. Bellows,
108 I1linois St.,
ceniral Pslls,

Ahode Island.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the drother of the late
Private, first class Charles A, Bellows, 104tn Inf., CO. G. 26th Div.,
whose remains asre now interred in the Oiss~-Alsna smerican Cemetory, Saringes-
Bt-!QBIOG' ‘é,’.sne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no pustage?

Write answers in space below:

i, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address:

et . i e

3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

e bt e A e e i s AR N i b

S b A gl

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgsistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelopée



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN P REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Tellovs,” Gheriont June 20, 1929.

Nr. Burney Bellows,
42 Flm Bt,,
Franklin, lass,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, saillors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make & pilgrimage to
thege cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the psathepr o
the late Frivate, first cless Chorlos A, Bellows, 104th Inf., Coe Ge,

gL Divs, whose remains mre now interred in the Olse-Alsre lmericen Cometery,
Ssringos=-ol~Nogles, Alsne, Franoce.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ie survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above gquot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
i8 a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentie to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

L}

For your reply, you may use the encloseigfnvelgga which resguires
[

o . s
For The Quartermaster General, {J §; <.

A T :
Very truly yours, iz g = Nf
5 i!' £ y
e e B {\Q“j
JOHN T HARRIS, J
2 1incls. Major, Gy M. Cotps,
Act of Congress. Agsgistant.

Envelope. : i



QU 293 A-C o
Pebruary 11, 14929,',‘ :

Bel lows, Charles A.

\

ilre Burney Bellows,
42 Bim Street,
Framklin, Ilass,

.
»

¢

Dear Sir:
In order to conform to the plansffqi; beautification 6f the

permanent American Militar& Cetiietexries in Europe it has been necessary

to make & re-arrangement of the graves in.these Cemeteries, which may

re considgi"gﬁ'as permanent for all time.
The ‘erib'l.é-sed card gives the final restiné place of your brother,
tho late Clarles As Bellows, Private, first claes, 104th Infantry, Cos Ge

For The Quartermasjer General,
Vory truly yours,

£9

a4
() J. McCLINTOCK,
e - Major, Qs M. Coxrps,
"1 Ancl, Assistant,
i Record dard,
» ..«3

!
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b Oise-‘ne Cty. 608

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION __ Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _February 24, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name __BELLOWS, Charles A.,__.Q?J_a.u.loe Namei, i i

2 N0 20 00, Nons SMESER ol Ll LR LEAGNO W M o PN b 0T | VIR,
340 EarnAN ey bl 0 M g i T U2 Shar Sk RO Ko TR
s org.__Co. G, 104th Tnt. 24 10 TR eI O
5. DD i dulya 2 SO 8 B g o 14. (a) D.D 13 K PR
o 1 T e S L I, e M il
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7ARIGrave R Noar i O SN SEC Wb Ay ] L5 MG T ave! Mot v Soch WL o At
SHMPPLot BTG vARSINES ROW, " k. ] 6 TS 16, PO S sty et s 000 ROWe PS8
Opayie R R 1878 S P AN
18. Cemetery Oise-Aisne 19. Commune or town Seringes-et-Nesles
20. Dept. or County Aisme = 21 . 8Country. RSN OW 7 L e
224 NGLR.SE\ HAdar 51 CodeNGa1v0 O 8 it sty & (170 A0 o T WAL S A S A S S P
23. Disinterred (Date)February 24,1928 By L, Gordon . ... S A,
24. Inscription on grave marker: ‘

Neme _ BELLOWS, Charles &, Serial Nomg S 2 D60 AT LN

1 NG Shof P B 0 RN U S Organization _Go. G, 104th Inf. .. _
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? .. .. . Onbody?

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

28, Nature of burial Pine ‘DQX__&_ZI_G___'QEZZ]-_&P ------ . .

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of hody, as compared with G.R.S. records

quotedrabove? o il L e bR e < e BLES Sl UL SRV 5 e A

4 ‘
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: pate Yebruary 24,1928y L. Gordonm .
31, Casket sealed by __.- iy _,_~§9_¥_@92 -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(7// 2
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) o /"’Jé"’“ﬁ~
L,g

0rdon




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body:
Namer "BEALOWS HICRaTTen | A & 75 S il o (A ™ | Serial No.i W78660 _~ =~
Ra nlcih BV U 10 S0 0 e Organi zavaeni! (Cols (GImEO4th T Eis N
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery_ (Qise-Aisne, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne __________
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Februery 24, 1928 By Charles E. Spahn
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_"_&::jQﬁii;hLQﬁél“SZ;:;fsg!;;LDkg;; ________
ChaPles E. Spahn Q
36, Hemarik SRS SUA Bacsiet S s W ol R0 N W S P TACA L  d a  Sa
37. Shipped from point ofVOperationz (Dat et Cana . . T b SR WY SR N e
To point -of Concentration 0 D L R e v ot B RO
(Name)
ClONV:O VTS Shl el IR IO e Ml Signature Shipping Officer_
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date -~ =
By GHRYS 1 Re presentatd Vo Sy I NG B (NG o b e S Mankle AR Ol ) A ol )
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .
Toy BermanentyiCemetiory & i S A s RO SO F IR e (TR TG
(Name)
CONVOIOT .1 ke o e b e o 8 o b % Sl SignaturedShipping HOREIcer it e | S0 i
40. Received: eDate DY ER R IR S D 5 0 ok, 98 N e Ul IV 0 NIRRT 174, S
GHR. 57 Bépresentavave’ e i Sl I S R e L e
41. Reinterred. February 24, 1928, Oise-Aisne American Ctye .. ...
(Date)
4%, "Grave Not i .. Au i L A e S B0 R RTIINT, 4 T ST € e SEICTAONY, 1 /2wl ey e
AT ot )] Bilogle VAT i e YRS RowoIE TITO L R i o ST R e

William E. Moore, Superintendent,

@ e 2



G. R. S. Form, No. 16:-A Place.... O.}.SA =) ,-g

Py Ndvr e daYel
DA ACEY AU H 08NS IGNIRY

REPCRT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ...  sowruary 24, 10:.

NET T.0O30¢ \haevrlac \ e e ORL
1. REMAINS OF..BELLOUL,. Charles . . . SERIAL NUMBER... 74960
RANK o BV oo ORGANIZATION ... 800 Go 104th Inf.
2. Disinterred (date): Rebruary £4, 1928 From (give complete location) :
Grave.40,. Block A, Row.Ll.
By : Group ... GL Y0 L ... Unit
3. Reburied (date) : Pebruary 24, 1928 In (give complete location) :
S ... Grave 8, Block A, Row 1
Metalic
BYARGrOUD e R B G S oo, AT e 4 T R Nature of reburial gasket. -
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
Pine..box..ayd..burlap
5.

(@) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?.. .. .. -.0On grave marker ?

(6) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6.

.Left pelvis shattered, Right and left femur shattered. Lower jaw missinga

What does examination of hody show asregards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)

(b) Weight (estimated)
(¢) Hair—Color . .
Quantity ... .
(O G T S S R R P .
. 1 LMBD
()R AN RO NS ACCEE B0 O T e

Location

Quantity

(¢) Permanent Marks on hody (¢ld scars, peculiarities,

QLRSS A IS R S

922 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casually) . ..o

-1

Disinterment

superyised Ly i Appr‘m'ed:..L.{;/fz;. AL TR DR T
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(e i iod
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fteburial N W
supervised l&;‘__,_.\)‘,/“;,f.‘ AX D . 5P - \:5(’ WAL 1 Approved : SRS Wi
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- June 9/19

Charles Bellows 72560
Pvto CO.G' 104th.1nf0

304
June 9/19
Grave #107 Cem.#711

| £ 0

June 9/19 (:
Grave # 145 Sece0 Plots#3. Cem.#608 Ser inges etiNesles (Aisne)
Map #33 Soissons.8E
Buried 4 feet deep--- Body badly decomposede

No tags

None

[~
-,,f«f-"f*%“@ﬁ%ified by name on Crosse il //XL/ VZ
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G. R. S. Form. No. 1 G-A Place ‘cgle, Aisne

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  poce. amvansen o

o AT et At
BELLOWS, CHARLES A.

1. REMAINS OF........... SERIAL NUMBER....... 02960 i

RANK Pvte @ RGANIZATION SN C o ST A0 A N oy s e

s

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

Mg S ) Pt cath " Ao =
_May 17/21.  Seringes-et-Nesles. Amer.Ctye 608, By d45edmd s

By A GroupRset o MECL MR SR 0 2 T Db S ot o @ e At Lo b e T R SR Rt SEREE SRS

3. Reburied (date) : \ In (give complete location) : /

Same date Same cemetery. . Gr.137=0

ByislGroup s uKd enin W doain 180 R Unib st Sl e Nature of rel‘

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
[ -8R ) -~ oL ! . -~ ) % . ;
> ft. sarthen grave, U S uniferh, burlap, pine box, decomposed, unrecoghiishle

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. . N ... On grave marker ? ... Nig A At

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
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...................................................................................................................

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) .fmpegsible  to determine Vi) RS

(0)EWeighti(Estinnabod) M. e et Mo MICTE TR IO e iU
(@) Hair ==Colong: s i L i g o "

CharacteriStics ..ot oo, POAPAAT

(d) Hair on face—Color ............ S S s L
Wy pilagrem represents ths mouth wide open.

o cations e Mient Livalne e oo S NI B INCLS B N e e vt

(e) Permanent marks on body (old

4

YOISSING PATS). i

e T S i S il

27 23 24 2626 27

B, e

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualby) s Jabis ol i N LR S S e
Botn upper lezs broken,1léft hip bone broken,lower jaw missing. i

Y4
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
’ WASHINGTON
QM 293 A=C
IN REPLY REFER TO,

BELIOWS, Charles A. = Bvt, Novenber 5,1925

Iir. Burney Bellows,
42 Elm St.,
Frenklin, Mass.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
whitc headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier's decath and State from which he came. Hecadstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and.without neccssity for special action
or request on the part of rclatives,

Plaosec be assurcd that in effecting removel of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was cxurcised by thosc who performcd this sacrod duty. Foxr
the futurce, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
menner befitting the last resting placc of our herocs.

VYory truly yours,
. _
(AN
L.W. REDINGTON,

1 InC].c s ; mjor, Q-B&I.C.,
Ruecord card. Assistant,

25/560 /LBl
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WAR DEPARTMENT

E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE(g?zr"
OFFICIAL BUSINESS :
WASHINGTON. D. C,

Vrvesmean: el




r
Saldier’s *" Ouerseas

Graue

Name Charles A, Bellows

Rank Private ;

Organization Company G, 104th Infantry

Grave No...._40 "Row__1 Block __A

Cemetery ... Uise-disne American

Location Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France

3—8677



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v
P

{
QM 293 A-C

BELIOWS, Charles As - Bvte Hovenber 5, 19086

"""

ir, Burney Bellows,
42 Elm st.'
mxlin' Masge

Dear Sirs:

: The Cmartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card vwhich gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery Iis to be maintained by
the United States for all tims. The graves will be pernancntly marked by
white headstones inscribed with the namgs, ranz, divisioly orgenizetion, -date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Hoedstcnes will be placed:
at all graves, as soon as possiblc, and without necossity for special action
or recuest on the part of relatives.

Please be assurcd that in effocting removal of tche dead, the utmost
roverential care was oxercised by those who porformed this gacred duty. For
the future, thecse graves will be perpetually maintained by the Goverument in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our horoos.

Very truly yours,

LeWs REDINGTON,

ia Jor g @etiaCo,y
1 Tneds i ; Asslistants 30
Raecord carde. , » S als
y ~ ¥
N W f o Y :0 3
/ \ I / A )
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO. QM 293 "C
BELIOWS, Charles A. = Pvt, October 29,1925

Mr, Framk H. Bellows,
2 High St.,
Framinghem Center, lass.

Dear Sir:

‘The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldierfs death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meinteined by the Government in a manner befitting
+he last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,
N
St
L.W. REDINGTON,
m&j or, Qol‘l Lela

l-Incl, Assistant»
Record card.

751
NOV 5= 1925



QY 293 A~C
BELIOWS, Charles A. = Pvt. October 29,1925

Mr, Fraak Hes Bellows,
2 High St
Fraxpingham Center, lMags.

Dear Sir:

&he Quartermaster Generzl desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's graVe in which you are interested. ’

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-

talned by the United States for &ll time in Europe. Each grave ¥ill be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will bte placed at all greaves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible.and w1thout waite.
ing for special action or requect on the part of relatives.
A Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who perforued this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually mam%;émned by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place our heroes.

Very truly yours,

L.W« REDINGION,

Major, Q.M.C.
ssistant.

e W
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g - File USC»_
695 COMPH’T!ON OF DISPOSITION OF REI&[NS DATA
I. Locatron IxpEx CARD: .
(@) Name BEbEONE LA tharleg (Rl L o (1 Ser. No. .....725060 . ... :
TYP, DS
() Rank Privats Organization . Co. G, 10Ath Infentri
T MLl 3 CKR.. L2
(¢) Dateof death ___{=£5=10 (d) Cause of death _____;3_5;,_/,_ ______________________
II. RecrstraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GravoNot MECLAD G R owte ==t P of -SRI Secbul AN if TYP, - bl (e

(b) Emerg. Address _.__Trens o

ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases
ANAA gt Ar \ ) \ .=
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioNn CARD: Dateor eIt T ol SIS | 67
(@) BN e [ S (D) IR et Or.s 1o S S S
(¢) Address BRI T s e N T BT el ) B T Y S N S
(d)gRemainsytodlelbreughtitol Us S fpsalonsn b vy 0o litey (0T Fa IR Lo B S0 00 R
(e)§TofbentertedfingNationallCemeteryl ing USS! R Wl i {0 I aUIETIGE SRuee V. il e TEEREE e
(()RShippmelinstructionsiuponk arTIVAlLGTIDOdy i LS TS e
() Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. - £ ¥
Examiner’s Initials D ate ol SXNE0 B L8 SR, TN, B T , 1920.
ViAL G (@) COREESEONDENCE(showsicomumuni cation o S esusis S uuii £ 3
feth ud s DA RS WD IR, s Sl [ L , dated __ 5 L4l ek 4y
confirming request in Par. IV., item______________ , above, or requesting that ST L

L/‘/'/ 8. A //

(@) Cancellation mémos 1efeued oLt VL AW T RN ool [ RIS e s e
BExaminer’s Imitials .= &7 _________
DT AT (3 X o)
l)‘N "'ME.._:{.';' 9. 018
COUNTRY . CEMETERY: IO SRS S s
G. R. 8. Form W =
Amended Ag&e Pl b




Y 0 & @/\
V4 RN & (:

A VR N Pz o
VII. _{(}.T‘R. S.“FOrni‘ NO- g"‘l TN 5,0 @ WM Ue bk s 1y s AL MRS 1 (0 g 1920. 5/VF
2 [Py o (| D 7 /];’4 ‘.D
- \Efped by £__:« 3 sy LUK S Checkedfhy: |2 S Uity : ¥ o 1920
= &= SRSy, 7g:
R (o)l 105) A = i
VI, Finan Actrox: 0”&‘(9?"0& /
=) Qg iy
; /i‘oJG %,
cable on ____, , 1020 €67 %,

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

i 2l

letter on

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAKEN. . i

Desires body be el A L LBRN Y ST NI 10 L, s

"~ Body to be shipped to

BXO ST S PIN STON R EVIATR S i S S S S ot 0] LIt W vl

e e T L ek e L o o e i o o o

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
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COMPILATICH OF DISPOSITION OF REMATINS- DATA

I. LOCATION INDEX CARD
(2) Namo..... BELTLOWS; - Charkes gy 0T Nou i mosgye- Tfp
3 Nl A . o : ’v"b'ﬁ .......
) Sk prtvate oo BTN g d0gun ey |
{c) Date of deatlfe23+18......... death’ Nae i, I iaene oo/ SR

II. REGISTRATION CARD,-(Check Reg,,Card Inf, against Loc.IndaInf,):

IV,

¢ CAbL S0 N e e L S SN /
Vv, - Following advice forwarded to Europe by 'glettor o transmitial oy/_ (S

VI, Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, N.Ja...... “ANZﬁym ___________ dlgoMi
VII. SUFPLEJENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relationship . el
ang "Bourcel s 1, BO0RACHE TIIL Y e AT DOBILL o0 L iy L il Agtmonsbekon

.....................................................................
.............................
............
.............................................................................
....................
..........

........................................................
.........................
............................

...................................................
..............
.........................

5. Hoboken, W.Je ...l ..., :3//9 ........ 192 /...

q 3 c.R
‘VIII. Form 115 received from Geis

COUNTRY
Gun. &, FORM 115%A

August y 1920

6/1ip TRAN OB 608 208

S=66

{){/f’/ﬁff) J AN R — REr—



& Brrprmo Thaomy 608 = 208 mmj
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) . ‘ Qe
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON:
Hoboken, N.Js

JAN 31 1927
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: Irs Frenk He Bellows, 2 High Street, Framinghsm Cemter, Mass.

Sussecr: Remains of __Pvka Charles A, Bellows Ser. No.. 72560, Coe Gy 104th Inf.
The records of this office show that m@mwﬁﬂmmfm&om_a&_“@“g

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. ! ‘

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. Crartes C. Preron,

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married? ...

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. ° TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

Soldier’s children. < 2
(Name oldest first.)

Father. edle . B TNy ol (T RGN Y s Nl TV R

Mother-ct deioeal i, (ol (et » i dh ) FiupatBiios () 4 1

est first.)

1
Brothers. { 2
(Name old-
3
1
2

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.) 3

Date She Signatune s ISNEIEIET TSR e

AddressistaMe Ly 19010 S nan TR 6 BT Relationship______._____________

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 47500 (ovER.)




7 & =y '
2 ed & |
: . S. Form No. 1. ”ﬁ‘_ ; Hq. G‘S. File

2. So]dier ’s No. 0
1236 Chories 27

ju

Surname « (In Block Letters) First Name and Initials
e oA Coe D, 1¥4tn Inp.. 77 ...
Rank Company ! Regt. or Corps
T - o o B ey e I ST . - R TN S RS |
Date of Death Cause, if known
e o et o e o L e o e 2 o e
Date of Burial Cemetery
I T g e L B
Town or Commuyte (In Block Letters) -~ Department
. G V3 = 4"&.:3
£, e i LAk TN e B B ) 04- ..............
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg?..... Cross?..... Headboard?..... Bottle?.....
Check Method of Marking
&
10. Buried with Body?..... 1 .Attached to Grave Marker?.....".
Identification Tags B e =

&

11. If name unknown and tags mlssmg, give marks and'. des-
eription ¢

G;vc 'name of Chapfih TiridD) OMdor
é Signed. IG.PPCa P (N . s 1 ..........
‘Dniv 803, G,

Group. .7 {ﬂjj( Yanif. . 1902 G. R. S.
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" @¢,R.S, Form No. 121 ‘

Classzification
Adjustmens

MEVORANDUM:
Tos
Subjectt

1.

CEMETERT AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION

Registration Files Sub-Section.

Date

Adjustments made on Registration Files,

will necessitate a®rrespondirg change in the Classification Filesa

Charnges as checked have been made in the‘Pegistration Files which

ADD, ADD,

CORR,|_DATA y CORR, | DATA
File Number Date of Burial
Name Date of Reburial
Serial Number 5122«‘Eurial Inforration L//’
Rank Nearest Relative
Organization Notified Nearest Relative
Cause ofineath Blue Card thrown out

Date of Death

Vhite Card set up

Casualty Cablegram Number

0.K, Alphabetical Files
OJMMLTL;S

Wl L 2-ro- 20

or¥—State Tiles.

,! Cards attached,

NS w7739 /MR

A

kﬁjﬂsmuxﬁzywﬂudiiwnépépimggt

S W B

e Investigation & Adjustment Dept.



